activities per share (RMB) 1.379 1.067 29.2 0.902

6

Edgar Filing: CHINA PETROLEUM & CHEMICAL CORP - Form 6-K

9

Item

At
31 December

2007

At
31 December

2006
Increase/

decrease (%)

At
31 December

2005

Current assets (RMB million) 185,116 146,490 26.4 148,984

Current liabilities (RMB million) 265,355 216,372 22.6 177,706
Total Assets (RMB million) 732,725 610,832 20.0 545,153
Equity attributable to equity shareholders
of the Company (RMB million) 307,433 264,334 16.3 226,099
Net assets per share (RMB) 3.546 3.049 16.3 2.608
Adjusted net assets per share (RMB) 3.466 2.976 16.5 2.548

3.3 Material differences between ASBE and IFRS

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

ASBE IFRS

Net profit (RMB million) 57,153 58,743

Explanation on the differences See Subsection 9.2.3

7

Edgar Filing: CHINA PETROLEUM & CHEMICAL CORP - Form 6-K

10

§4. Changes in Share Capital and Shareholdings of the Principal Shareholders

4.1 Changes in the share capital

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

Unit: 1,000 Shares

Pre-movement Increase/(decrease) Post-movement

Numbers
Percentage

%

New
shares
issued

Bonus
issued

Conversion
from

reserves Others Sub-total Number
Percentage

%

Shares with selling
restrictions 66,337,951 76.51 — — —(4,915,029) (4,915,029) 61,422,922 70.84
1 State-owned

shares 65,758,044 75.84 — — —(4,335,122) (4,335,122) 61,422,922 70.84
2 State-owned

legal person
shares 579,907 0.67 — — —(579,907) (579,907) — —

3 Shares held by
other domestic
investors — — — — — — — — —

4 Shares held by
foreign
investors — — — — — — — — —

Shares without
selling restrictions 20,364,488 23.49 — — —4,915,029 4,915,029 25,279,517 29.15
1 RMB ordinary

shares 3,584,000 4.13 — — —4,915,029 4,915,029 8,499,029 9.80
2 Shares traded

in non-RMB
currencies and
listed
domestically — — — — — — — — —

3 Shares listed
overseas 16,780,488 19.35 — — — — —16,780,488 19.35

4 Others — — — — — — — — —
Total Shares 86,702,439 100.00 — — — — —86,702,439 100.00

Note: Percentage of individual items may not add up to total figure due to rounding.

Changes in shares with selling restrictions

Unit: 1,000 Shares

Edgar Filing: CHINA PETROLEUM & CHEMICAL CORP - Form 6-K

11

Name of shareholders

Number of
shares

with selling
restriction

at
beginning
of the year

Number
of

shares
with

selling
restriction
expired

during the
year

Number
of

shares
with

selling
restriction

added
during
the year

Number of
shares
with

selling
restriction

at
end of the

year

Reasons
of

selling
restriction

Date
when
selling

restriction
expired

China Petrochemical